

# State of Michigan DEPARTMENT OF HUMAN SERVICES BUREAU OF CHILDREN AND ADULT LICENSING



June 30, 2014

Demetra Leonard Phoenix Residential Services Inc 102 Franklin Blvd Pontiac, MI 48341

RE: License #: AS630237099

Phoenix II 631 Fox River

Bloomfield Hills, MI 48304

Dear Ms. Leonard:

Attached is the Addendum to the Original Licensing Study Report for the above referenced facility.

Please review the enclosed documentation for accuracy and feel free to contact me with any questions. In the event that I am not available and you need to speak to someone immediately, please feel free to contact the local office at (248) 975-5053.

Sincerely,

John Pochas, Licensing Consultant Bureau of Children and Adult Licensing

ol P. Pochos

4th Floor, Suite 4B

51111 Woodward Avenue

Pontiac, MI 48342 (248) 860-3822

enclosure

# MICHIGAN DEPARTMENT OF HUMAN SERVICES BUREAU OF CHILDREN AND ADULT LICENSING ADDENDUM TO ORIGINAL LICENSING STUDY REPORT

#### I. IDENTIFYING INFORMATION

**License #:** AS630237099

Licensee Name: Phoenix Residential Services Inc

**Licensee Address:** 102 Franklin Blvd

Pontiac, MI 48341

**Licensee Telephone #:** (248) 332-0607

Administrator/Licensee Designee: Demetra Leonard

Name of Facility: Phoenix II

Facility Address: 631 Fox River

Bloomfield Hills, MI 48304

**Facility Telephone #:** (248) 253-7349

Capacity: 6

Program Type: MENTALLY ILL

### II. Purpose of Addendum

A request to convert a downstairs study into a residents bedroom for use by Resident A because of deteriorating health status.

## III. Methodology

I conducted an onsite inspection of the room in question on 5/14/14

### IV. Description of Findings and Conclusions

The room measured 9'10" X 11'. The room had a window and 2 side hinged doors. Egress through the room was not necessary to enter any other part of the home. Compliance with applicable licensing rules R400.14408, R400.14409 and R400.14403 was established.

#### V. Recommendation

Conversion of the study to a resident bedroom is approved.

06/30/2014

John Pochas Licensing Consultant

Joh P. Pochas

Date